

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY) NO.
13885 of 2024**

In

F/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 26030 of 2024

=====

MAHENDRABHAI BHIKHABHAI GOHIL

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR PARTHIV A BHATT(5331) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

for the Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE GITA GOPI

Date : 23/07/2024

ORAL ORDER

Affidavit be filed reflecting the schedule of payment and the arrears of amount. Let the matter be listed on 16.8.2024.

(GITA GOPI,J)

Maulik