

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY) NO.
13885 of 2024**

In F/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 26030 of 2024

=====

MAHENDRABHAI BHIKHABHAI GOHIL

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR PARTHIV A BHATT(5331) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

NOTICE NOT RECD BACK for the Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE R. T. VACHHANI

Date : 13/10/2025

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate for the applicant has filed leave note. As a last chance, list the matter on 08.01.2026. On the next date of hearing, this Court would be constrained to take up the matter in accordance with law and pass appropriate orders.

(R. T. VACHHANI, J)

MVP